
Velvetleaf information meetings – Ministry for Primary Industries 
 

Date Location Region 

Wednesday 6 July Bulls Town Hall 

87 High Street, Bulls 

Bulls - Horizons 

Tuesday 19 July Waipara Hall 

Corner of Johnston Street and 

Ferguson Avenue, Waipara 

Amberley - Canterbury 

Wednesday 20 July Pleasant Point Town Hall 

Halstead Road, Pleasant Point 

Timaru - Canterbury 

Thursday 21 July Tinwald War Memorial Hall 

Cnr Graham & McMurdo Sts, Tinwald 

Ashburton - Canterbury 

Tuesday 2 August Ranfurly Bowling Club.  

19 John Street, Ranfurly 

Ranfurly – Otago 

Wednesday 3 August Oamaru Club 

32 Severn St, Oamaru  

Oamaru - Otago 

Tuesday 9 August Mataura Community Centre 

McQueen Avenue, Mataura 

Gore - Southland 

Wednesday 10 August The Salvation Army Community Centre 

7 Dejoux Road, Winton 

Winton – Southland 

Thursday 11 August Lumsden Hall 

Corner of Hill Street and Meadow 

Road, Lumsden 

Lumsden - Southland 

Tuesday 16 August Elstow Hall 

Ngutumanga Road, Elstow 

Matamata - Waikato 

 


